DRAFT DRAFT
DRAFT DRAFT
TQQ0041
Band 41 Receive BAW Filter
Datasheet: Rev K  10-26-2017 - 1 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Applications
• Band 41 TD-LTE

footprint.
This module is part of TriQuint’s wide portfolio of RF
filters. Ordering Information
Part No. Description
TQQ0041 Band 41 Receive BAW Filter
TQQ0041-EVB Evaluation board
Standard T/R size = 2500 pieces per reel
2 1
Input Output
3 Ground
Not for New Designs
Not for New Designs
DRAFT DRAFT
DRAFT DRAFT
TQQ0041
Band 41 Receive BAW Filter
Datasheet: Rev K  10-26-2017 - 2 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
TCASE -20  +85 °C
Electrical specifications are measured at specified test
conditions.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Parameter Rating
Storage Temperature -40 to 85°C
Input Pwr (in pass-band, CW signal) +15dBm
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges
given above may cause permanent damage.
Electrical Specifications − Band 41 (1)
 -20°C +25°C +85°C
Parameter Freq. Band Min Max Min Typ(2) Max Min Max Units
Insertion Loss
2496 – 2500 MHz - 4.8 - 3.0 - - 3.2 dB
2500 – 2530 MHz - 3.3 - 2.6 - - 2.9 dB
2530 – 2690 MHz - 2.4 - 2.1 - - 3.3 dB
Passband Ripple 2496 – 2690 MHz - 3.2 - 1.8 - - 2.4 dB
Return Loss In 2496 – 2690 MHz 8.0 - 8.0 10.8 - 8.0 - dB
Return Loss Out 2496 – 2690 MHz 8.0 - 8.0 10.8 - 8.0 - dB
Attenuation
10 - 1564 MHz 32 - 32 35 - 32 - dB
1565 - 1615 MHz 37 - 37 40 - 37 - dB
1880 – 1920 MHz 19 - 19 22 - 18 - dB
2400 - 2470 MHz 38 - 36 43 - 30 - dB
2470 - 2478 MHz 32 - 26 34 - 11 - dB
2478 - 2482 MHz(3) 25 - 14 26 - 7 - dB
2775 - 3900  MHz 13 - 13 17 - 13 - dB
4200 - 4992 MHz 29 - 29 32 - 29 - dB
4992 - 5380 MHz 30 - 30 33 - 30 - dB
5381 - 7000 MHz 24 - 24 27 - 24 - dB
7000 - 8000 MHz 20 - 20 23 - 20 - dB
Notes:
1. All specifications are based on the TriQuint schematic for the main reference design shown on page 3
2. Typical values are values of a nominal part.
3. The integrated value over the range is given.
Not for New Designs
Not for New Designs
DRAFT DRAFT
DRAFT DRAFT
TQQ0041
Band 41 Receive BAW Filter
Datasheet: Rev K  10-26-2017 - 3 of 8 - Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2014 TriQuint www.triquint.com
TQQ0041-EVB Evaluation Board
REV -
IN
OUT
961022
Notes:
1. See PCB Mounting Pattern for recommended layout.
Bill of Material – TQQ0041-PCB
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
U1 n/a Band 41 Receive BAW Filter TriQuint TQQ0041